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Engine 
	Year
	Engine
	Carb
	Bore
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	Piston
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(Stan
dard)
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@
R.P.M.
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@
R.P.M.
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Oil
Press
Lbs
	Spark
Plug
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	Spark
Plug
Gap
	Point
Gap
adj in to
misfire
then out
	Dwell
Angle
	Firing
Order
	Ignition
Timing
BTDC
or
Mark
	Grnd
+/-
Volts

	1962
	155 H.P. F85
	V8-215
	1 Barrel
	3.5 x 2.8
	215
	8.75
	155 @ 4800
	210 @ 3200
	30
	AC 46FFX
	.040
	.019
	30
	18436572
	5°/7° auto
	-12

	
	185 H.P. F85
	V8-215
	4 Barrel
	3.5 x 2.8
	215
	10.25
	185 @ 4800
	230 @ 3200
	30
	AC 45FF
	.040
	.019
	30
	18436572
	5°/7° auto
	-12

	
	215 H.P. F85
	V8-215
	1 Barrel
	3.5 x 2.8
	215
	10.25
	215 @ 4600
	300 @ 3200
	30
	AC 45FF
	.025
	.019
	30
	18436572
	10°
	-12

	
	260 H.P.
	V8-394
	2 Barrel
	4.125 x 3.688
	394
	8.75
	260 @ 4400
	410 @ 2400
	35-45
	AC 45
	.030
	.019
	30
	18736542
	2 1/2°
	-12

	
	280 H.P.
	V8-394
	4 Barrel
	4.125 x 3.688
	394
	10.25
	280 @ 4400
	430 @ 2400
	35-45
	AC 44
	.030
	.019
	30
	18736542
	5°
	-12

	
	330 H.P.
	V8-394
	4 Barrel
	4.125 x 3.688
	394
	10.25
	330 @ 4600
	440 @ 2800
	35-45
	AC 44
	.030
	.019
	30
	18736542
	5°
	-12

	
	345 H.P.
	V8-394
	4 Barrel
	4.125 x 3.688
	394
	10.5
	345 @ 3800
	440 @ 3200
	35-45
	AC 44
	.030
	.019
	30
	18736542
	5°
	-12


